

NOTICE OF ELECTION

Representative Body: MSU Student Senate

An election of members for each of the MSU Student Senate positions mentioned below is about to be held.

MSU Student Senate Position	Seats Available
Taught Postgraduate Senator	2
Research Postgraduate Senator	2
Accommodation Senator	1
Active Citizenship Senator	1
Campus Life Senator	1
Charity Senator	1
Club Senator	1
Community Senator	1
Commuter Senator	1
DARE Senator	1
Ethnic Diversity Senator	1
Froebel Senator	1
Gender Equality Senator	1
Environmental Sustainability Senator	1
HEAR Senator	1
International Student Senator	1
LGBT+ Senator	1
Mature Student Senator	1
Mental Health Senator	1
Mincéir Senator	1
Parents & Carers Senator	1
Part-Time Course Senator	1
Societies Senator	1
St. Patrick's Pontifical University Senator	1
Study Abroad & Erasmus + Senator	1
Independent Senator	4

Persons seeking nomination must first complete a Nomination Form. Nomination Forms may be obtained online at www.MSU.ie/election or from the address below during usual office hours.

Nomination Forms are available from **9 AM** on **Tuesday, 20 February 2024** to 1 PM on the last day for receiving nominations (Thursday, 29 February 2024).

In order for any nomination to be valid, prospective candidates for elections must be proposed by the following number of members who sign an official nomination form to that effect:

MSU Student Senate Position	No. of Proposers
Taught Postgraduate Senator	Not less than 30
Research Postgraduate Senator	Not less than 30
Accommodation Senator	Not less than 60
Active Citizenship Senator	Not less than 60
Campus Life Senator	Not less than 60
Charity Senator	Not less than 60
Club Senator	Not less than 60

... continued on page two





The latest time for receiving nominations is 1 PM on Thursday, 29 February 2024.

Nomination Forms may be completed at any time from 9 AM on Tuesday, 20 February 2024 until 1 PM on Thursday, 29 February 2024.

A full list of nominations received shall be published and displayed publicly by 5 PM on Tuesday, 21 February 2023.

The poll will take place on Wednesday, 13 March 2024 and Thursday, 14 March 2024 between the hours of 8 AM and 8 PM each day.

Address

Returning Officer
Maynooth Students' Union
The Student Centre, Maynooth University
Maynooth, Co Kildare
returning.officers@msu.ie

